

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No.557/2022

Uqab Ali Wazir

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Owais Shafi, Adv.

V/s

SHO Police Station Sadder Srinagar

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER
21.12.2022

Issue notice to the respondent. Notice be sent to the respondent through Mr. Sajad Ashraf, learned GA. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish a copy of the petition to Mr. Sajad Ashraf, learned GA who may file status report with regard to the investigation of the FIR No. 134/2015 of Police Station, Sadder, Srinagar. Response may also be filed by next date of hearing.

List on 13.02.2023..

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

21.12.2022

"Aasif"