

Serial No. 10

Regular cause list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. 557/2022

**Uqab Ali Wazir**

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -  
None

**V/s**

**SHO Police Station Sadder**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -  
Mr. Furkaan Yaqoob, GA

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

**10.07.2023**

List on 2<sup>nd</sup> August, 2023.

Record be made available on the next date of hearing.



**(PUNEET GUPTA)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**10.07.2023**  
*"Mohammad Yasin Dar"*