

S. No. 21
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 557/2022

UQAB ALI WAZIR

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Owais Ashraf, Advocate

Vs

SHO POLICE STATION SADDER SRINAGAR

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubashir Malik, Dy. AG with
Ms. Shaila Shamim, AC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
19.11.2024

Two weeks' further time is granted to counsel for the respondents to file fresh compliance report in terms of order dated 23rd February, 2024.

List on 03.02.2025.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
19.11.2024
ARIF