

Sr. No.126
Suppl.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 557/2022

UQAB ALI WAZIR

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Owais Ashraf, Advocate

Vs.

SHO POLICE STATION SADDER SRINAGAR

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**28.02.2025**

Learned counsel for the respondents states that the Investigating Officer is present along with Case Diary and that the investigation in the case has been concluded and consequently, a charge sheet is likely to be presented before the competent Court.

Under these circumstances, the counsel for the respondents is directed to file a latest status report by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 24.03.2025.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**28.02.2025**

Hilal Ahmad