

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 557/2022.

UQAB ALI WAZIR.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Owais Ashraf Shah, Advocate
Mr. Saqib Fayaz Khan, Advocate.

VERSUS

SHO POLICE STATION SADDER SRINAGAR.

Through:

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

31.05.2025

Fresh status report on behalf of the respondents stands filed in which it has been submitted that after investigation of the case, offences under Sections 13, 18 19 of UA(P) Act, 7/25 Indian Arms Act and 125-B RPC stand established against the petitioner. It has been further indicated in the status report that certain investigating formalities are yet to be completed.

In view of the above, a direction is issued to the respondent to produce the Case Diary on next date of hearing for perusal of this Court.

Be listed on 23.07.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

31.05.2025

Showkat Khan