

S. No. 30

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 557/2022

Uqab Ali Wazir

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

SHO Police Station Sadder Srinagar

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

23.07.2025

I.O is present along with Case Diary.

Due to absence of learned counsel for the petitioner matter could not be considered today.

List on 12.08.2025.

However, it is explicitly made clear that if petitioner remains absent on next date of hearing appropriate orders would follow.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

23.07.2025

Shabroz