

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 557/2022

UQAB ALI WAZIR

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Owais Ashraf Shah, Advocate

Vs.

SHO POLICE STATION SADDER  
SRINAGAR

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

**ORDER**  
10.09.2025

1. The matter is taken out of turn on mention.
2. Due to the paucity of time and non-availability of the learned State counsel, the matter could not be heard.
3. List on 16-10-2025.

(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)  
JUDGE

**SRINAGAR:**

10.09.2025  
*Akshil Dev*