

Serial No. 38

Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 557/2022.

UQAB ALI WAZIR.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr Owais Ashraf Shah, Advocate.

VERSUS

SHO POLICE STATION SADDER SRINAGAR.

Through: Mr. Illyas Nazir Laway, GA.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

26-11-2025

SHO of Police Station Sadder, Srinagar shall remain present in person on the next date of hearing before this Court, along with the case diary relating to FIR No. 134 of 2015.

A copy of this order be sent to the concerned SHO for information and compliance.

Be listed on 22nd of December 2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

26-11-2025

Showkat Khan