

09
Reg

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 557/2022)

UQAB ALI WAZIR.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Owais Shafi, Adv.

V/s

SHO POLICE STATION SADDER, SRINAGAR Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Haris Khan, AC
vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

08.05.2026

As per the Administrative Order passed by Hon'ble the Chief Justice, the cases in which challenge has been thrown to proceedings relating to Scheduled Offences, are to be listed before the Division Bench.

In view of the above, the Registry is directed to list this matter before the Division Bench on 03.07.2026.

Case diary produced by Investigating Officer (Shri Sheikh Vakil)/ SHO Police Station, Sadder is returned back for its production before the Division Bench on next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

08.05.2026

Aasif